

**AGENDA DATE: 01/15/09**

**VENDOR NAME: APPLIANCE RECYCLING CENTER OF AMERICA**

Contract Summary

| Action                  | Description  | Amount      |
|-------------------------|--|-------------|
| Original Contract       | Council approved 12-month contract in an estimated amount not to exceed \$534,633, with three 12-month extension options in an estimated amount not to exceed \$534,633 per extension option.                        | \$2,138,532 |
| Amendment No.1          | Exercise for first 12-month extension option   | N/A         |
| Amendment No.2          | Administrative change.   | N/A         |
| Proposed Amendment No.3 | Increase the current contract period in an estimated amount not to exceed \$127,837, and increase each of the three remaining extension options in an estimated amount not to exceed \$170,450 per extension option. | \$639,187   |
|                         | Revised Total Estimated Contract Amount  | \$2,777,719 |